

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 76 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1331 OF 2017

Mrs.Amita Ajit Desai and others. ... Petitioners.

V/s.

Shri Sudhanshu Pandey, IAS and others. ... Respondents.

Mr.Saikumar Ramamurthy with Ms.Jayasree Pillai for the Petitioners.
Mr.Neel Helekar for the Respondents.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.

DATE : 21 February 2020.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the Petitioners states that the order passed by this Court dated 17 January 2019 directing the Respondents to pay pensionary and other benefits has not been complied with. Mr.Helekar who is present in the Court states that he will take instructions. A copy of the contempt petition is given to him for information. Stand over to 20 March 2020.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)