

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.76 OF 2020

Mrs.Amita Ajit Desai and Ors. .. Petitioners

vs.

Shri Sudhanshu Pandey, IAS and Ors. .. Respondents

.....

Mr.Ramesh Ramamurthy with Mr.Saikumar Ramamurthy and
Ms.Jayasree Pillai for the Petitioners

Mrs.Anjali Helekar a/w Mr.A.R.Gole for the Respondent nos.1 to
3

.....

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
R.I.CHAGLA, JJ.
DATED : FEBRUARY 24, 2021**

P.C.

. Heard.

2. The learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that today only he received compilation of documents from the Respondents. He requires some time to go through the same. Considering these facts, the following order is passed:

a. Liberty granted to the Respondents to file their additional compilation of documents in the Registry on or before 04.03.2021.

b. Matter to appear on board on 11.03.2021.

(R.I.CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)