

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 76 OF 2020

Amita Ajit Desai and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Sudhanshu Pandey, IAS and Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy with Saikumar Ramamurthy and Ms. Jayasree Pillai for the Petitioners.

Ms. Anu Kaladharan h/f Ms. Anjali N. Helekar for the Respondents.

.....

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATE : 11th MARCH, 2021.

PC. :-

1 Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

2 The learned Advocate Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy appearing on behalf of the Petitioners submits that today only he received the additional compilation of documents from the Respondents stating that they complied with the order dated 17.01.2019 passed by this Court in Writ Petition No.1331 of 2017. He submits that he requires two weeks

time to go through the said compilation to verify whether the Respondents complied the order passed by this Court in Writ Petition No.1331 of 2017.

3 Hence, the following order is passed :

i) At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioners, matter to appear on board on 05.04.2021.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)