

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.76/2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1331/2017

Amita Ajit Desai & Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy with Saikumar Ramamurty for
the Petitioners

Ms. Anjali Neel Helekar a/w. Mr. Anu C. Kaladharan I/b. A.
R. Gole for Respondents

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 5, 2021

P.C.

1 Heard. The learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that they have placed on record a copy of the statement detailing the discrepancies noticed in the computation of various elements due to the Petitioners. Same is taken on record and marked "X" for identification. He submits that a copy thereof has already been provided to the other side.

2 The learned counsel for Respondents seeks four weeks' time to take instructions about the said statement. Time granted.

3 Office is directed to place the matter on board on
05.05.2021.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)