

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 76 OF 2020

Mrs. Amita Ajit Desai And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Shri. Sudhanshu Pandey, IAS And Ors. ...Respondent

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.02.02
19:17:26 +0530

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy with Saikumar Ramamurthy, Kavita
Anchan, Seema Sorte, Karthik Pillai for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sachin Chandan for the Respondents.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 31 JANUARY 2024

P.C. :

. Stand over to **8 February 2024** “for Directions” so that Respondent No.3 can give audience to the Petitioners and the accounts can be reconciled to determine whether the entire amount of pension has been paid. Respondent No.3 would specify time and date for the interaction before the next date.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)