

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 76 OF 2020

Mrs. Amita Ajit Desai And Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Shri. Sudhanshu Pandey, IAS And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy a/w. Adv. Saikumar Ramamurthy, Adv. Kavita Anchan, Adv. Seema Sorte and Adv. Karthik Pillai for the Petitioners.
Mr. Sachin Chandan for the Respondents.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 27th FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C.:

1. At the joint request, stand over to 22nd April, 2024, to be listed under the caption "for directions".

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)