

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 76 OF 2020

Mrs. Amita Ajit Desai And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Sudhanshu Pandey, Ias And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Ramesh Ramamurthy & Adv. Saikumar Ramamurthy for  
the Petitioner.

Mr. Sachin Chandan for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.  
BHOBE, JJ**

**DATE : 9th January, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 30/01/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**