

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.01.19
19:25:08 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 76 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1331 OF 2017**

Amita Ajit Desai and ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Shri Sudhanshu Pandey and ors. Respondents

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy a/w Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy,
Ms.Aalim N. Pinjari, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sachin Chandan, for the Respondent.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 19th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners submit that computation of the pensionary benefit is incorrect. It is further submitted that fixation of the pension itself is wrong. Learned counsel for the Respondents seeks some time to respond.
2. List the Petition on 18/02/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)