

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 76 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1331 OF 2017

Mrs. Amita Ajit Desai & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Shri Sudhanshu Pandey, IAS & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy a/w. Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy and Mr. Aalim N. Pinjari for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sachin Chandan for the Respondents.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 18th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Computation statement regarding pensionary benefits is handed over by the learned counsel for the respondents to the learned counsel for the petitioners today.
2. Rejoinder/Affidavit, if any, be filed in the office, within a period of one week from today.
3. List on 17th March, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)