

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.76 OF 2020

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1331 OF 2017

Mrs. Amita Ajit Desai & Ors.

...Petitioners

*Versus*

Shri. Sudhanshu Pandey, IAS & Ors.

...Respondents

---

Adv. Ramesh Ramamurthy a/w Adv. Saikumar Ramamurthy & Adv. Aalim N.  
Pinjari, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sachin Chandan, for the Respondent Nos.2 to 5.

---

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

**P.C. :-**

- 1) By tendering a Rejoinder/Additional Affidavit on behalf of the Respondents, Mr. Chandan, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 to 5 submits that the Order of this Court has been complied with in its totality.
- 2) The learned Counsel for the Petitioner, however, submits that the Petition be posted again after two weeks so as to enable him to take instructions.
- 3) Prayer is allowed.
- 4) List again on 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)